SEP 2 1998

FORM PTO-1595



08-13-1999

| 1888 | 181 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 | 188 |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10	1116895
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u>`</u>	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Of Paterits and Tracemarks.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Harris Corporation
Michael Martin Falla	ındy	Name.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Internal Address: MS-23
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Melbourne State: FL ZIP: 32919
Execution Date: 9/14/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖂 Yes 🕹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
•		n, the execution date of the application is:
	,00.10 u upp	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ached? C Yes C No
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Harry M. Fleck		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Communica	ations Sector	Q Enclosed
MS-23		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1025 W. N	NASA Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1025 W. 1		08-0870
City:MelbourneState:	: FL ZIP: 32919	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing inform	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Harry M. Fleck	_ town	M. 401 9/15/98
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Michael M. Fallandy

(1)

	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) (3) (4)	
of wh		he unders	and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt igned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(5)	Insert name of Assignee	(5)	Harris Corporation
(6)	Insert address of Assignee	(6)	1025 W. NASA Blvd.
` ,	-	. ,	Melbourne, FL 32919
right,	title and interest in the invention	disclosed	signs (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire and/or claimed in the United States application identified any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(7)	WIRE INSERTION IMPACT TOOL
	Docket Number, or Foreign		H6658, DR-188
(8)	Application Number Insert date of signing of	(8)	9/14/98
(9)	application Alternative identification for filed applications	(9)	U.S. Application Serial Number 29/088,758 filed 6/1/98

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Harry M. Fleck, Reg. No. 24,704 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

HMF/pc/99-031.pto 9/11/98

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0726

in witness whereor, executed t	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date 9/1-1/95	_ Signature of Inventor					
	Michael M. Fallandy					
Date	Signature of Inventor					
Date	_ Signature of Inventor					
Date	Signature of Inventor					
This assignment should be signed before: (a) two witnesses; (b) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; or						
(c) a U.S. counsel if outside the U.S.A. Each witness should sign here:						
Date 4 8 9/14/98	Signature of Witness					
1 , ,	. 0					
Date	Signature of Witness					